
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 
PLAINTIFF’S F.R.C.P. RULE 7.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR 
PERSONS PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 3-16 
Case No. 5:12-CV-03373-LHK 

Gibson, Dunn & 
Crutcher LLP 

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
S. ASHLIE BERINGER, SBN 263977 
aberinger@gibsondunn.com  
1881 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, California 94304 
Telephone:  650.849.5300 
Facsimile:   650.849.5333 
 
WAYNE BARSKY, SBN 116732 
wbarsky@gibsondunn.com 
KATIELYNN TOWNSEND, SBN 254321 
ktownsend@gibsondunn.com 
2029 Century Park East 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
Telephone: 310.552.8500 
Facsimile: 310.551.8741 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
BE IN, INC., a New York corporation 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

BE IN, INC., a New York corporation, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

GOOGLE, INC., a California corporation, 
RICHARD ROBINSON, and DOES 1 through 
3, inclusive, 

Defendants. 
 
 

CASE NO. 5:12-CV-03373-LHK

PLAINTIFF’S F.R.C.P. RULE 7.1 
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND 
CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED 
ENTITIES OR PERSONS PURSUANT TO 
LOCAL RULE 3-16 

 
Date Comp. Filed: June 28, 2012 

Trial Date: None set. 

Be In, Inc. v. Google Inc. et al Doc. 36

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2012cv03373/256675/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2012cv03373/256675/36/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

1 
PLAINTIFF’S F.R.C.P. RULE 7.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR 
PERSONS PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 3-16 
Case No. 5:12-CV-03373-LHK 

Gibson, Dunn & 
Crutcher LLP 

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1 and Northern District of California Civil 

Local Rule 3-16, Plaintiff Be In, Inc. discloses and certifies as of this date in the above-captioned 

case as follows: 

 1) Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 7.1, Be In, Inc. states that the following corporations own 

10% or more of its stock: 

a) Dreamore, Inc. 

b) Zeus Corporation 

2)  Pursuant to Civil L.R. 3-16, the undersigned, counsel of record for Be In, Inc., 

certifies that the following listed persons, associations of persons, firms, partnerships, corporations 

(including parent corporations) or other entities (i) have a financial interest in the subject matter in 

controversy or in a party to the proceeding, or (ii) have a non-financial interest in that subject matter 

or in a party that could be substantially affected by the outcome of this proceeding: 

a) Dreamore, Inc. (63% shareholder) 

b) Zeus Corporation (15% shareholder) 

c) Joseph Jordan D’Anna (11% shareholder) 

d) Elia D’Anna (11% shareholder) 

 

      Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: April 30, 2013    GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 

 

By:  _______/s/_______________________  
KatieLynn Townsend 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
BE IN, INC. 

 

 


