1	GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP S. ASHLIE BERINGER, SBN 263977		
2	aberinger@gibsondunn.com 1881 Page Mill Road		
3	Palo Alto, California 94304 Telephone: 650.849.5300		
4	Facsimile: 650.849.5333		
5	WAYNE BARSKY, SBN 116732 wbarsky@gibsondunn.com		
6	KATIELYNN TOWNSEND, SBN 254321 <i>ktownsend@gibsondunn.com</i> 2029 Century Park East Los Angeles, California 90067		
7			
8	Telephone: 310.552.8500 Facsimile: 310.551.8741		
9	Attorneys for Plaintiff		
10	BE IN, INC., a New York corporation		
11			
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
13	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
14	SAN JOSE DIVISION		
15	BE IN, INC., a New York corporation,	CASE NO. 5:12-CV-03373-LHK	
16		PLAINTIFF'S F.R.C.P. RULE 7.1	
17	Plaintiff,	DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS PURSUANT TO	
18		LOCAL RULE 3-16	
19	GOOGLE, INC., a California corporation, RICHARD ROBINSON, and DOES 1 through 3, inclusive,	Date Comp. Filed: June 28, 2012	
20	Defendants.	Trial Date: None set.	
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP	PLAINTIFF'S F.R.C.P. RULE 7.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT A PERSONS PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 3-16 Case No. 5:12-CV-03373-LHK	ND CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR	

1	Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1 and Northern District of California Civil	
2	Local Rule 3-16, Plaintiff Be In, Inc. discloses and certifies as of this date in the above-captioned	
3	case as follows:	
4	1) Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ.	P. 7.1, Be In, Inc. states that the following corporations own
5	10% or more of its stock:	
6	a) Dreamore, Inc.	
7	b) Zeus Corporation	
8	2) Pursuant to Civil L.R. 3	-16, the undersigned, counsel of record for Be In, Inc.,
9	certifies that the following listed persons, associations of persons, firms, partnerships, corporations	
10	(including parent corporations) or other entities (i) have a financial interest in the subject matter in	
11	controversy or in a party to the proceeding, or (ii) have a non-financial interest in that subject matter	
12	or in a party that could be substantially affected by the outcome of this proceeding:	
13	a) Dreamore, Inc. (63% shareholder)	
14	b) Zeus Corporation (15% shareholder)	
15	c) Joseph Jordan D'Anna (11% shareholder)	
16	d) Elia D'Anna (11% shareholder)	
17		
18		Respectfully submitted,
19	Dated: April 30, 2013	GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
20		
21		By: <u>/s/</u>
22		KatieLynn Townsend
23		Attorneys for Plaintiff BE IN, INC.
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		1
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP	PLAINTIFF'S F.R.C.P. RULE 7.1 DISCLOSURE S PERSONS PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 3-16 Case No. 5:12-CV-03373-LHK	TATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR